Az

WHITEHALL

FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 1, 2023

ADMINISTRATION FEE
Garage Sale Permit $1
Assessment Cards, per page $1
Credit Card Payments — Service Fee 3%, $2 minimum
Solicitation Permit $100/year
Food Vendor Permit, annual $250
Returned Check, Stop Check Reprint $25
Code of Ordinances Book $100
Subdivision Application (plus recording costs) $450
Rental Registration (per building) $Zfit+0\/2e5r e50|.
Failure to Timely Register Rental Unit $100
Rental Inspection (per unit) $70
Rental Inspection for Violation Compliance $35
Rental Inspection - Failure to Show $70
Rental Appeals $150
Hydrant Rental, annual $150
Landlord Affidavit Fee $120
Tenant Affidavit Security Deposit $500
Business Registration $35
CEMETERY FEE
Foundations, per square inch $0.30
Casket Storage $65
Interments Cremations $250
Concrete Cremations Vault $300
Infant /Child $250
Full Burial $500
Overtime Fees
Weekday burial at or after 3 pm, additional $100
Saturday burial (no Sunday burials), additional $200
Disinterment 2x Interment
Grave Spaces with Perpetual Care Resident $450
Nonresident $850
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PARK FACILITY RESERVATION ' FEE
Field or Court, up to 4 hours $20
Field or Court, full day $60
Field or Court, seasonal (M-F) $300
Gazebo or Pavilion, up to 4 hours $40
Gazebo or Pavilion, full day $120

'Fees are not applicable to the Whitehall District Schools, White Lake Youth
Sports, White Lake Little League, White Lake Lil Vikes, and other Council

recognized non-profit events.

MARINA FEE
Dock Rental — Seasonal
30’ & under $2,040
45 $3,060
Dock Rental — Transient per day
30’ & under $44
45’ $67
60’ $82
Pump Out — Seasonal $15
Pump Out — Non-seasonal $20
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PLANNING FEE

Zoning Map $10
Sign, Fence, Accessory Bldg, Res Additions $50
Zoning Ordinance Book $100
Appeals $300
Commercial & Industrial Site Plan Review $200
Residential Site Plan Review $100
Special Use Permit $300
Planned Unit Development Application $500
Zone Change Application $300
Lot Split $100
POLICE FEE

Photograph Duplication Cost
Accident/Incident Report $10
Court Ordered Preliminary Breath Test $5

Finger Printing $10
Vehicle Impound Release $20
Video Tape (Electronic) Duplication $30
Court Ordered Vehicle Impound $200




